
Général
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 BERTHOLJOTTI Pascal KK Champion VS 258 239 240 737 E
2 MANTA Thierry Simplon VS 264 237 236 737 E
3 MARTIN Guy Boule-Volante VD 254 236 244 734 B
4 ROUILLER Bernard Boule-Volante VD 254 246 233 733 V1
5 MICHLIG Franz Kranz Ried-Brig VS 258 246 227 731 V1
6 ZENKLUSEN Armin Kranz Ried-Brig VS 251 238 236 725 V1
7 MONTANI Ewald Salgesch 1 VS 257 228 212 697 V2
8 BUCHS Patricia Montélaz VD 248 220 226 694 D
9 ZUMOFFEN Louis Salgesch 2 VS 256 224 202 682 V2

10 FAVRE Germain Taverne-Bernoise VD 249 211 216 676 V2
11 ROCHAT Hugues Panthère-Rose 1 VD 253 197 225 675 A
12 HEDIGUER Irène Montélaz VD 252 205 217 674 D
13 ROSSET Pascal Mousquetaires 1 FR 243 214 214 671 B
14 LAMBERT Jean-Claude Boule-Volante VD 259 228 184 671 V2
15 RUSCONI Jean-Philippe Taverne-Bernoise VD 241 230 197 668 B
16 BRODARD Norbert Mousquetaires FR 228 226 207 661 V2
17 KUONEN André Raspille1 Salgesch VS 245 217 197 659 A
18 CHEVALLEY Eric Panthère-Rose 1 VD 231 221 206 658 A
19 LACAES Guillaume Mousquetaires 3 FR 222 232 199 653 B
20 STEINEMANN Hugo Boule-Volante VD 247 225 177 649 V2
21 GUILLAUME Bernard Mousquetaires FR 234 196 214 644 V2
22 CONSTANTIN Edmund Salgesch 1 VS 237 226 179 642 A
23 GRIVEL Philippe Mousquetaires 1 FR 243 211 184 638 E
24 CHARROTTON François Montélaz VD 206 229 192 627 V2
25 CHEVALLEY Luc Panthère-Rose 1 VD 218 216 173 607 B
26 HEDIGUER Alain-Eric Taverne-Bernoise VD 210 206 164 580 V2
27 CHOLLET Philippe Mousquetaires 3 FR 220 164 172 556 B
28 NOTI Heinz Champion Visp VS 206 170 167 543 B
29 LAMBRIGGER Klaus KK Champion VS 212 182 149 543 V2
30 BOTTLANG Guido Panthère-Rose 1 VD 225 188 129 542 V2
31 BURKHALTER Anne Montélaz VD 161 186 101 448 D

Série Dame
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 4 Total

1 BUCHS Patricia Montélaz VD 248 220 226 694 D
2 HEDIGUER Irène Montélaz VD 252 205 217 674 D
3 BURKHALTER Anne Montélaz VD 161 186 101 448 D

Championnat Individuel Suisse 2025 Vaud
jeux 1:  Champvent droite - jeu 2:  Savigny droite -  jeu 3:  Cully gauche 



Série Elite
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 BERTHOLJOTTI Pascal KK Champion VS 258 239 240 737 E
2 MANTA Thierry Simplon VS 264 237 236 737 E
3 GRIVEL Philippe Mousquetaires 1 FR 243 211 184 638 E

Série A
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 ROCHAT Hugues Panthère-Rose 1 VD 253 197 225 675 A
2 KUONEN André Raspille1 Salgesch VS 245 217 197 659 A
3 CHEVALLEY Eric Panthère-Rose 1 VD 231 221 206 658 A
4 CONSTANTIN Edmund Salgesch 1 VS 237 226 179 642 A

Série B
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 MARTIN Guy Boule-Volante VD 254 236 244 734 B
2 ROSSET Pascal Mousquetaires 1 FR 243 214 214 671 B
3 RUSCONI Jean-Philippe Taverne-Bernoise VD 241 230 0 668 B
4 LACAES Guillaume Mousquetaires 3 FR 222 232 199 653 B
5 CHEVALLEY Luc Panthère-Rose 1 VD 218 216 173 607 B
6 CHOLLET Philippe Mousquetaires 3 FR 220 164 172 556 B
7 NOTI Heinz Champion Visp VS 206 170 167 543 B

Vétérans 1
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 ROUILLER Bernard Boule-Volante VD 254 246 233 733 V1
2 MICHLIG Franz Kranz Ried-Brig VS 258 246 227 731 V1
3 ZENKLUSEN Armin Kranz Ried-Brig VS 251 238 236 725 V1

Vétérans 2
Nom et Prénom Clubs CT Jeu 1 jeu 2 jeu 3 Total cat.

1 MONTANI Ewald Salgesch 1 VS 257 228 212 697 V2
2 ZUMOFFEN Louis Salgesch 2 VS 256 224 202 682 V2
3 FAVRE Germain Taverne-Bernoise VD 249 211 216 676 V2
4 LAMBERT Jean-Claude Boule-Volante VD 259 228 184 671 V2
5 BRODARD Norbert Mousquetaires FR 228 226 207 661 V2
6 STEINEMANN Hugo Boule-Volante VD 247 225 177 649 V2
7 GUILLAUME Bernard Mousquetaires FR 234 196 214 644 V2
8 CHARROTTON François Montélaz VD 206 229 192 627 V2
9 HEDIGUER Alain-Eric Taverne-Bernoise VD 210 206 164 580 V2

10 LAMBRIGGER Klaus KK Champion VS 212 182 149 543 V2
11 BOTTLANG Guido Panthère-Rose 1 VD 225 188 129 542 V2


